## 504700633 12/21/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4747355

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PETER KENNETH WARD	08/11/2014
DIKAI LIU	08/11/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, SYDNEY	
Street Address:	LEVEL 7, BUILDING 1, BROADWAY CAMPUS, BROADWAY	
City:	NEW SOUTH WALES	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2007	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14904653

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5035955300

**Email:** zoe.bostwick@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: RAMON A. KLITZKE/KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON ST, SUITE 1600
Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9240-96334-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAMON A. KLITZKE II
SIGNATURE:	/Ramon A. Klitzke II/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=96334-01\_Assignment1#page1.tif source=96334-01\_Assignment1#page2.tif

PATENT 504700633 REEL: 044465 FRAME: 0645

Application No.: Unknown PATENT

Filing Date: Unknown

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Peter Kenneth WARD, an Australian citizen, residing at Room 32, Level 6, Building 2, University of Technology, Sydney, New South Wales 2000, Australia; and Dikai LIU, an Australian citizen, residing at Room 32, Level 6, Building 2, University of Technology, Sydney, New South Wales 2000, Australia, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR" (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful improvements in an ADHESION SYSTEM FOR A CLIMBING VEHICLE for which we have filed an International Application for Letters Patent designating the United States through the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) which was filed on 14 July 2014 and assigned PCT Application No. PCT/AU2014/000719.

AND WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, SYDNEY, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", an Australian University, with its principal place of business at Level 7, Building 1, Broadway Campus, Broadway, New South Wales 2007, Australia, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that s(he) has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that s(he) will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assignees, any facts known to the said ASSIGNOR respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 044465 FRAME: 0646 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

Dated this Monday 11 th	day of <u>August, 2014</u>
	Peter Kenneth WARD
Witness: DR SAIME VAUS MIRS Witness: Dr Savrath Kodagoda	Date: 4/8/2014 Date: 11/8/2014
Dated this Monday 11th	day of
	Dikai LIU
Witness: Dr JANAE VALLS MIRS Witness: Dr Savath Kodagoda	, , ,

**RECORDED: 12/21/2017** 

PATENT REEL: 044465 FRAME: 0647